505805468 12/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5852297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWEN SPULLER	11/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTTO MÄNNER GMBH
Street Address:	UNTER GEREUTH 9-11
City:	D-79353 BAHLINGEN A.K.
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16619349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)490-1403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8474901400

Email: pto@pauleyip.com

Correspondent Name: PAULEY ERICKSON & KOTTIS
Address Line 1: 2800 WEST HIGGINS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 365

Address Line 4: HOFFMAN ESTATES, ILLINOIS 60169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN D. ERICKSON	
SIGNATURE:	/kevin d erickson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=RP354ASSGN#page1.tif source=RP354ASSGN#page2.tif

PATENT 505805468 REEL: 051191 FRAME: 0036

Customer No.: 42419

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following inventor

1. Name:

Swen SPULLER

Residence:

Forchheim, Germany

Post Office Address:

Kronenstrasse 10

D-79362 Forchheim, Germany

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

INJECTION MOLDING DEVICE

which is described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2017/067933, filed 14 July 2017, and naming as sole inventor Swen SPULLER; said improvements as described and claimed in PCT International Application and in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, being hereinafter referred to as said "Invention"; and

WHEREAS, Otto Männer GmbH, an German entity duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Germany and having its principal office and place of business at Unter Gereuth 9-11, D-79353 Bahlingen a.K, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right so to do; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all United States Letters Patent on said Invention included herein to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire interest.

RP-354 1 KDE/mem

ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR regarding said Invention including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc.; and to generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said Invention, in the United States.

Date

RECORDED: 12/05/2019

Swen SPULLER

RP-354 2 KDE/mem

PATENT REEL: 051191 FRAME: 0038